Form PTC:-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3/22)05)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
/ RECO	
To the Disease After U.S. Determined Trades	03152545 or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1)- Peter H. Diamandis 2)- Granger B. Whitelaw	Name: Rocket Racing, Inc.
3)- Michael R. D'Angelo	Internal Address: The Chrysler Building
Execution Date(s) <u>1)-12/11/05; 2)-12/5/05; and 3)-12/4/05</u>	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 405 Lexington Avenue, 16 th Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York
Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	State: New York
Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip; 10174
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/240,638 06/2006 DBYRHE 00000203 190733 11240638	
	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Anthony W. Kandare, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11 th Floor	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip: 20001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 202-824-3244	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 202-824-3744	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0733
Email Address: <u>akandare@bannerwitcoff.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: July W. Le dans	January 3, 2006
	number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents
Name of Person Signing (006930.00001)	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Peter H. Diamandis, a citizen of USA, residing at 320 (MUSHICE BLUD \$303, Short marker), Granger B. Whitelaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 307 Cooper Road, Red Bank, NJ 07701; and Michael R. D'Angelo, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 111 Heywood Avenue, Melrose, MA 02176, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ROCKET-POWERED VEHICLE RACING COMPETITION" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 3, 2005, and accorded Serial No. 11/240,638 and;

WHEREAS, Rocket Racing Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at The Chrysler Building, 405 Lexington Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10174, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Letter Patents, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Peter H. Diamandis, Granger B. Whitelaw, and Michael R. D'Angelo, by these presents hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Rocket Racing Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Letter Patents, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND WE HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Letter Patents and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, we further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Letter Patents and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Assignment - Page 1 of 2

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: 12:11:05

Date: 12-5-45 Inventor:

Granger B. Whitelaw

Date: 12-4-05 Inventor:

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0224